recommends the approval and execution of the Agreement; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, 
OHIO:

1. That the attached Franklin County Board of Commissioners Agreement 
for Construction Manager at Risk Services with Elford, Inc. in the 
amount not to exceed eighty-five thousand five hundred forty dollars 
($85,540.00) is hereby approved.

2. That the attached purchase order in the amount of eighty-five 
thousand five hundred forty dollars ($85,540.00), that is individually 
described on the accompanying Purchase Order proof list to meet the 
obligations in the current fiscal year, is hereby approved.  

AGENCY                                                   TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Public Facilities Management                                              $85,540.00